Reference Number

LAO07/2018/1927/RM

LAQ07/2019/0193/F

LA07/2019/0293/F

LAO07/2019/0431/F

LAQ07/2019/0691/0

Planning Applications Decisions Issued

From: 30/12/2019 To: 05/01/2020

Applicant Name & Address

Brendan Dooley 45 Fairfield
Heights

Newry

BT35 6SJ

Mr T and Mrs Mary McKeown
18 Mullaghans Road
Mullaghbawn

Newry

BT35 9UX

Mr and Mrs John McNally
Igneous Farm

37 Sheeptown Road
Newry

Avril Wilson and Alexandra
Peilow 8 Wreck Road
Annalong

BT34 4XP

Paul Fitzsimons Esq 47
Saintfield Road

Crossgar
BT30 9HY

No. of Applications: 18

Location

Lands approx. 200m south of
10 Barr Hill Road
Newry

Lands approx. 27m South
East of 21 Mullaghans Road
Mullaghbawn

Newry

BT35 9UX

60m South of 37 Sheeptown
Road

Newry

BT34 2LD

8 Wreck Road
Annalong
BT34 4XP

65m south east 47 Saintfield
Road

Crossgar

BT30 9HY

Proposal

Proposed replacement dwelling
and garage

Change of House Type in
substitution for that previously
approved under P/2009/0719/F

Dwelling and garage on a farm

Front and rear extension to
existing dwelling and extension of
existing curtilage

Proposed infill dwelling and
garage
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PERMISSION
GRANTED

PERMISSION
GRANTED

PERMISSION
GRANTED

PERMISSION
GRANTED

PERMISSION
REFUSED

Date
Decision
Issued

31/12/2019

02/01/2020

31/12/2019

02/01/2020

30/12/2019

53.2

47

44 .4

39.4

33.4



Reference Number

LAQ07/2019/0721/0

LAO07/2019/0723/F

LAQ07/2019/0891/F

LAO07/2019/1209/F

LAQ07/2019/1250/F

LA07/2019/1311/F

Planning Applications Decisions Issued

From: 30/12/2019 To: 05/01/2020

Applicant Name & Address

Mr David Stranney 62
Ballylucas Road
Rathmullan Upper
Downpatrick

BT30 8SZ

William McCloy C/O 4 High
Street

Killyleagh

BT30 9QF

Arnold McCullough 18
Greencastle Road

Kilkeel

BT34 4DE

Mr Andrew Magowan 24
Ringclare Road

Newry

BT34 1RY

Alan Orr 22 Riverdale Drive
Kilkeel
BT34 4XR

Mr & Mrs G Malcomson 4
Glasker Mill

Banbridge

BT32 5BJ

No. of Applications: 18

Location

Land approx. 150msw of 15
Scollogs Hill Road
Downpatrick

4 High Street
Killyleagh

20 Greencastle Road
Kilkeel BT34 4DE

Rathwood Farm
24 Ringclare Road
Donaghmore
Newry

BT34 1RY

15m SE of 10 Anchorage
Cove

Kilkeel

BT34 4FD

22 Ringclare Road
Ringclare
Newry

Farm dwelling and garage

Change of use from shop with flat
above to dwelling

Erection of replacement dwelling
and garage

Proposed glamping site at
Rathwood Farm inc 6 glamping
pods, communal building,
services shed/EV charging port &
associated site works

Proposed dwelling and domestic
garage

Proposed Replacement Dwelling
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PERMISSION
REFUSED

PERMISSION
GRANTED

PERMISSION
GRANTED

PERMISSION
GRANTED

PERMISSION
GRANTED

PERMISSION
GRANTED

Date
Decision
Issued

30/12/2019

30/12/2019

03/01/2020

03/01/2020

31/12/2019

03/01/2020

32

33.2

20.8

204

194

17.4



Reference Number

LAQ07/2019/1352/F

LAO07/2019/1453/LDE

LAQ07/2019/1456/F

LAQ07/2019/1565/F

Planning Applications Decisions Issued

From: 30/12/2019 To: 05/01/2020

Applicant Name & Address

Mr & Mrs D Brennan 20a
Upper Burren Road
Burren

Warrenpoint

BT34 3PT

Des Gray 124 Killowen Road
Rostrevor

Newry

BT34 3AQ

Adrian Murray 1 Ballynarea
Road

Cullyhanna

Newry

BT35 0LB

Mr & Mrs Cowan 5 Doctors Hill
Cottages

Mullaghglass

Bessbrook

Armagh

BT35 6LB

No. of Applications: 18

Location

20a Upper Burren Road
Burren

Warrenpoint

BT34 3PT

124 Killowen Road
Rostrevor

Newry

BT34 3AQ

Approximately 90 metres
south of No 5 Ballynarea
Road

Cullyhanna

Newry

No. 5 Doctors Hill Cottages
Mullaghglass

Bessbrook

Co Armagh

BT35 6LB

Alterations and extension to
dwelling

Certificate of Lawful Use or
Development (CLUD) to confirm
that the dwelling at no 124
Kilowen Road, Rostrevor, along
with the domestic garage and
ancillary accommodation unit
above, the domestic outbuildings
and the curtilage of the dwelling
are lawful.

Replacement dwelling with
domestic garage

Refurbishment and extension of
existing semi-detached domestic
dwelling to provide increased
living space, including additional
bedroom, utility room and open
plan kitchen, dining area
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PERMISSION
GRANTED

PERMITTED
DEVELOPMEN
T

PERMISSION
GRANTED

PERMISSION
GRANTED

Date
Decision
Issued

02/01/2020

31/12/2019

31/12/2019

31/12/2019

16

11.8

12.6

9.6



Reference Number

Planning Applications Decisions Issued

From: 30/12/2019 To: 05/01/2020

Applicant Name & Address

No. of Applications: 18

Location

LA07/2019/1588/F

LAQ07/2019/1619/F

LAQ07/2019/1661/F

Michael McAlinden 281
Barcroft Park

Newry

BT35 8ET

Mr & Mrs Tumilty 18 Cluain Air
Lurganare
Newry

Aidan & Doreen Burns 12
Lurgan Road

Silverbridge

Newry

BT35 9NF

281 Barcroft Park
Doran's Hill
Newry BT35 8ET

18 Cluain Air
Lurganare
Co Down

12 Lurgan Road
Silverbridge
Newry

BT35 9NF

Proposed first floor extension to
provide additional bedroom & en-
suite together with ground floor
utility & W.C. at rear

Proposed 2 storey side extension
to form living room on ground
floor & bedroom on first floor

Single storey side extension to
dwelling
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31/12/2019 8.8
31/12/2019 8.4
31/12/2019 6.2
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