From: 30/12/2019 To: 05/01/2020

Reference Number	Applicant Name & Address	Location	Proposal	Application Status	Date Decision Issued	Time to Process (Weeks)
LA07/2018/1927/RM	Brendan Dooley 45 Fairfield Heights Newry BT35 6SJ	Lands approx. 200m south of 10 Barr Hill Road Newry	Proposed replacement dwelling and garage	PERMISSION GRANTED	31/12/2019	53.2
LA07/2019/0193/F	Mr T and Mrs Mary McKeown 18 Mullaghans Road Mullaghbawn Newry BT35 9UX	Lands approx. 27m South East of 21 Mullaghans Road Mullaghbawn Newry BT35 9UX	Change of House Type in substitution for that previously approved under P/2009/0719/F	PERMISSION GRANTED	02/01/2020	47
LA07/2019/0293/F	Mr and Mrs John McNally Igneous Farm 37 Sheeptown Road Newry	60m South of 37 Sheeptown Road Newry BT34 2LD	Dwelling and garage on a farm	PERMISSION GRANTED	31/12/2019	44.4
LA07/2019/0431/F	Avril Wilson and Alexandra Peilow 8 Wreck Road Annalong BT34 4XP	8 Wreck Road Annalong BT34 4XP	Front and rear extension to existing dwelling and extension of existing curtilage	PERMISSION GRANTED	02/01/2020	39.4
LA07/2019/0691/O	Paul Fitzsimons Esq 47 Saintfield Road Crossgar BT30 9HY	65m south east 47 Saintfield Road Crossgar BT30 9HY	Proposed infill dwelling and garage	PERMISSION REFUSED	30/12/2019	33.4

From: 30/12/2019 To: 05/01/2020

Reference Number	Applicant Name & Address	Location	Proposal	Application Status	Date Decision Issued	Time to Process (Weeks)
LA07/2019/0721/O	Mr David Stranney 62 Ballylucas Road Rathmullan Upper Downpatrick BT30 8SZ	Land approx. 150msw of 15 Scollogs Hill Road Downpatrick	Farm dwelling and garage	PERMISSION REFUSED	30/12/2019	32
LA07/2019/0723/F	William McCloy C/O 4 High Street Killyleagh BT30 9QF	4 High Street Killyleagh	Change of use from shop with flat above to dwelling	PERMISSION GRANTED	30/12/2019	33.2
LA07/2019/0891/F	Arnold McCullough 18 Greencastle Road Kilkeel BT34 4DE	20 Greencastle Road Kilkeel BT34 4DE	Erection of replacement dwelling and garage	PERMISSION GRANTED	03/01/2020	29.8
LA07/2019/1209/F	Mr Andrew Magowan 24 Ringclare Road Newry BT34 1RY	Rathwood Farm 24 Ringclare Road Donaghmore Newry BT34 1RY	Proposed glamping site at Rathwood Farm inc 6 glamping pods, communal building, services shed/EV charging port & associated site works	PERMISSION GRANTED	03/01/2020	20.4
LA07/2019/1250/F	Alan Orr 22 Riverdale Drive Kilkeel BT34 4XR	15m SE of 10 Anchorage Cove Kilkeel BT34 4FD	Proposed dwelling and domestic garage	PERMISSION GRANTED	31/12/2019	19.4
LA07/2019/1311/F	Mr & Mrs G Malcomson 4 Glasker Mill Banbridge BT32 5BJ	22 Ringclare Road Ringclare Newry	Proposed Replacement Dwelling	PERMISSION GRANTED	03/01/2020	17.4

From: 30/12/2019 To: 05/01/2020

Reference Number	Applicant Name & Address	Location	Proposal	Application Status	Date Decision Issued	Time to Process (Weeks)
LA07/2019/1352/F	Mr & Mrs D Brennan 20a Upper Burren Road Burren Warrenpoint BT34 3PT	20a Upper Burren Road Burren Warrenpoint BT34 3PT	Alterations and extension to dwelling	PERMISSION GRANTED	02/01/2020	16
LA07/2019/1453/LDE	Des Gray 124 Killowen Road Rostrevor Newry BT34 3AQ	124 Killowen Road Rostrevor Newry BT34 3AQ	Certificate of Lawful Use or Development (CLUD) to confirm that the dwelling at no 124 Kilowen Road, Rostrevor, along with the domestic garage and ancillary accommodation unit above, the domestic outbuildings and the curtilage of the dwelling are lawful.	PERMITTED DEVELOPMEN T	31/12/2019	11.8
LA07/2019/1456/F	Adrian Murray 1 Ballynarea Road Cullyhanna Newry BT35 0LB	Approximately 90 metres south of No 5 Ballynarea Road Cullyhanna Newry	Replacement dwelling with domestic garage	PERMISSION GRANTED	31/12/2019	12.6
LA07/2019/1565/F	Mr & Mrs Cowan 5 Doctors Hill Cottages Mullaghglass Bessbrook Armagh BT35 6LB	No. 5 Doctors Hill Cottages Mullaghglass Bessbrook Co Armagh BT35 6LB	Refurbishment and extension of existing semi-detached domestic dwelling to provide increased living space, including additional bedroom, utility room and open plan kitchen, dining area	PERMISSION GRANTED	31/12/2019	9.6

From: 30/12/2019 To: 05/01/2020

Reference Number	Applicant Name & Address	Location	Proposal	Application Status	Date Decision Issued	Time to Process (Weeks)
LA07/2019/1588/F	Michael McAlinden 281 Barcroft Park Newry BT35 8ET	281 Barcroft Park Doran's Hill Newry BT35 8ET	Proposed first floor extension to provide additional bedroom & ensuite together with ground floor utility & W.C. at rear	PERMISSION GRANTED	31/12/2019	8.8
LA07/2019/1619/F	Mr & Mrs Tumilty 18 Cluain Air Lurganare Newry	18 Cluain Air Lurganare Co Down	Proposed 2 storey side extension to form living room on ground floor & bedroom on first floor	PERMISSION GRANTED	31/12/2019	8.4
LA07/2019/1661/F	Aidan & Doreen Burns 12 Lurgan Road Silverbridge Newry BT35 9NF	12 Lurgan Road Silverbridge Newry BT35 9NF	Single storey side extension to dwelling	PERMISSION GRANTED	31/12/2019	6.2